



\$~128

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16489/2025, CM APPL. 67551/2025**

M/S SAI EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anup Kumar, Ms. Gauri Subramaniam, Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Ms. Shruti Singh, Ms. Vartika Vaishnavi, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, SC for NTA alongwith Ms. Pragya Bhushan and Mr. Akshat, Advocates.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC along with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocates for R-2 and 3.
Ms. Rupali Sinha, GP, Advocate for Union of India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

List on 25.11.2025, at the top of the Board.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/at