



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16489/2025 & CM APPL. 67551/2025**

M/S SAI EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Anup Kumar, Ms. Gauri Subramaniam and Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Khanna SC with Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Ms. Vilakshana Dayma, Mr. Akshat Chauhan and Ms. Anshu Kumari, Advs. for R-1. Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Rupali Sinha, GP and Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-2 and 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. List before another Bench on 23.01.2026, subject to approval by the Hon'ble Chief Justice.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent, points out order dated 12.11.2025 to submit that the counsel for the petitioner was heard at length by the predecessor Bench. He also points out that on 26.11.2025, his arguments were concluded and on 02.12.2025 again he was heard in part.
3. His statement is taken on record.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/SH/MJ