



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16489/2025 & CM APPL. 67551/2025**

M/S SAI EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anup Kumar, Ms. Vartika
Vaishnavi and Ms. Shruti Singh,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly and Ms. Rupali Sinha,
Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter has been received by way of transfer.
3. It is pointed out that the present petition has been partly heard by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sachin Datta.
4. In view of the above, the present petition may be listed before the Roster Bench on 04.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/sn/sg