



\$~88

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16489/2025

M/S SAI EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anup Kumar, Ms. Achint Priya,  
Ms. Neha Jaiswal and Ms. Shruti  
Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, SC, Ms. Pragya  
Bhushan, Ms. Valakshana Dayma,  
Mr. Saurabh Pandey and Ms. Anshu  
Kumar, Advs. for NTA (through v/c)  
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC, Ms. Shreya  
Jetly and Ms. Rupali, GP for R-2 and  
3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **20.04.2026**

**CM APPL.25665/2026 (early hearing)**

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. Given the position of board of this Court, it is not feasible to pre-pone the date of hearing.
3. The application is consequently, dismissed.

**W.P.(C) 16489/2025**

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026 in the category of 'supplementary matters'.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 20, 2026/cl**