



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16489/2025, CM APPL. 67551/2025 & CM APPL.
22307/2026

M/S SAI EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

The lawyers are abstaining from work today.

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for final disposal on 10.09.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 16, 2026/A