



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16489/2025**

M/S SAI EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apar Gupta, Mr. Naman Kumar,
Ms. Avanti Deshpande, Ms. Indumugi
C., Advocates

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, SC with Ms.
Pragya Bhushan, Mr. Naman
Dwivedi, Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Ms.
Jaya Choudhary and Ms. Meemansa
Dixit, Advocates for R-1/NTA
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate and Ms.
Rupali, GP for R-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

CM APPL. 46590/2026 (early hearing)

1. By way of the instant application, the applicant seeks early hearing of the above-captioned petition.
2. Considering the position of the Board, early hearing is not possible.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16489/2025

4. List for final disposal on date fixed i.e. 10.09.2026.



5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2026/ns
TD